Invoice Consolidation Maintenance

Aptean Ltd
Copyright © 2011-2026.



Invoice Consolidation Maintenance

Contents

T a\V/o (o= @0 T g 1Yo ] [0 F=1a o] o N \Y F=11 0] (=] g = o (o1 TR 1



Invoice Consolidation Maintenance

1 Invoice Consolidation Maintenance

You can define consolidation customers through the Consolidation button provided in the Customers screen.

Abrwed Customers for consolidation with A1_PHARM

Customer  Consolidation Custamer
AAHTAM

Customer Name

Al

Cancel

Du Type D Category TypeCategary Reset Quantity

Consobdate DU by Schedule
Add Remowe Add Remove

You can define the customers to whom the selected customer can consolidate, or choose all customers.

You can also define consolidation at the group level, to consolidate all customers within a group.

You can define the DU types and categories to be consolidate, and enter the reset quantity by DU Category.

The example below illustrates this feature.

Let the charges to transporting a given number of pallets from a location to another is as per given below:

No of Pallets

Charge

100

90.00

80.00

70.00

60.00

50.00

40.00

N[O (O~ ]|W N (-

30.00

©

20.00

10

10.00

Assume that a customer, say KRAFT has 3 orders that need to be transported to Tesco Warrington in the same day. If
the orders are to transport individually, then the charge for the each of the orders based on the number of pallets to be
transported in given in the Charge column of the table below (charge derived from the table above). If the 'Consolidate
Orders' flag is checked, then the orders will be consolidated and the customer charged for 9 pallets at 20.00.

Order No Pallets |Charge |Total
1 4 70 280
2 3 80 240
3 2 90 180
Total 9 - 700
Total by Consolidation |9 20 180

Ready for What’s Next, Now™



	Contents
	1 Invoice Consolidation Maintenance

