Invoice Consolidation Maintenance

Aptean Ltd Copyright © 2011-2025.

Contents

1 Invoice Consolidation Maintenance.....1

1 Invoice Consolidation Maintenance

You can define consolidation customers through the Consolidation button provided in the Customers screen.



You can define the customers to whom the selected customer can consolidate, or choose all customers.

You can also define consolidation at the group level, to consolidate all customers within a group.

You can define the DU types and categories to be consolidate, and enter the reset quantity by DU Category.

The example below illustrates this feature.

Let the charges to transporting a given number of pallets from a location to another is as per given below:

No of Pallets	Charge	
1	100	
2	90.00	
3	80.00	
4	70.00	
5 6	60.00	
	50.00	
7	40.00	
8	30.00	
9	20.00	
10	10.00	

Assume that a customer, say KRAFT has 3 orders that need to be transported to Tesco Warrington in the same day. If the orders are to transport individually, then the charge for the each of the orders based on the number of pallets to be transported in given in the Charge column of the table below (charge derived from the table above). If the 'Consolidate Orders' flag is checked, then the orders will be consolidated and the customer charged for 9 pallets at 20.00.

Order No	Pallets	Charge	Total
1	4	70	280
2	3	80	240
3	2	90	180
Total	9	-	700
Total by Consolidation	9	20	180

